CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE

Department of Neighborhood Development Services

City Hall Post Office Box 911 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Telephone 434-970-3182 Fax 434-970-3359 www.charlottesville.org



February 27, 2018

TO: Charlottesville Planning Commission, Neighborhood Associations & News Media

Please Take Notice

The Charlottesville Planning Commission will be holding a joint work session with all City Council appointed Boards and Commissions on March 7, 2018 at Carver Recreation Center (233 4th Street NW, Charlottesville, VA 22903) at 5:30PM

Agenda

- 1. Presentation
- 2. Table Exercise
- 3. Presentation
- 4. Table Exercise
- 5. Public Comment

<u>Invited groups:</u> Parking Advisory Board, Youth Council, Water Resources Protection Program Advisory Board, Vendor Appeals Board, Tree Commission, Towing Commission, Thomas Jefferson Planning District Commission, Social Services Board, Sister City Commission, Rivanna Solid Waste Authority, Rivanna Water and Sewer Authority, Retirement Commission, Region 10, PLACE Task Force, PVCC, Personnel Appeal Board, Parks and Recreation, Metropolitan Planning Organization Policy Board, MACAA, Jefferson Area Community Criminal Justice Board, JABA Board of Directors, JABA Advisory Council, JAUNT, Human Rights Commission, Housing Advisory Committee, Historic Resources Committee, CDBG Taskforce, Police Civilian Review Board, Charlottesville Redevelopment and Housing Authority, Charlottesville Economic Development Authority, Citizen Transportation Advisory Committee, Charlottesville - Albemarle Airport Committee, Charlottesville - Albemarle Airport Authority, Building Code Appeals Board, Board of Architectural Review, Albemarle –Charlottesville Regional Jail Authority, Minority Business Task Force, Bike & Pedestrian Committee, City Council

cc: City Council Maurice Jones Mike Murphy Alexander Ikefuna Planners Camie Mess Stacy Pethia, Tierra Howard, Lisa Robertson